
Urban Poiema Leadership Team 

Area Title Name Email Address 
Lead Minister Executive Pastor Juan Garay Juan@UrbanPoiema.org 

Discipleship Executive Director of 
Discipleship & Lay Minister 

Laura Santiago Laura@UrbanPoiema.org 

Creative Arts Executive Director of 
Creative Arts | Service & 
Worship Experience 
Director  

Danny Santiago Danny@UrbanPoiema.org 

Creative Arts Sound/Presentation Brian Ortiz Bryan@UrbanPoiema.org 

Creative Arts Communications Director Barbara Rios Barb@UrbanPoiema.org 

Creative Arts Videography and Graphic 
Design 

Mario 'Soly' Canario Soly@UrbanPoiema.org 

Administration Host Team Director Jessica Chavarria Jessica@UrbanPoiema.org 

Administration Finance Director Adriana Mayen adriana@UrbanPoiema.org 

Administration Treasurer Carlos Rivera Carlos@UrbanPoiema.org 

Creative Arts Events Director Bonita Garcia Bonita@UrbanPoiema.org 

Administration Executive Director of 
Administration 

Heather Russo-Reyes Heather@UrbanPoiema.org 

Ministries Life Groups Director & 
Staff/Church Relations 
Team Lead 

Temo Rios Temo@UrbanPoiema.org 

Ministries Executive Director of 
Ministries | Children’s 
Ministry Director 

Celines Garay Cely@UrbanPoiema.org 

Ministries Toddler Ministry Director Eugenia Frias Eugenia@UrbanPoiema.org 

Ministries Youth Ministry Director Christian Lopez Christian@UrbanPoiema.org 

Ministries Young Adults & MC’s Sergio Sanchez Sergio@UrbanPoiema.org 

Ministries Young Adults & MC’s Julizza Perez Julizza@UrbanPoiema.org 

Ministry Director of Care Ministries Luis Chavarria Luis@UrbanPoiema.org 

Facilities Security Director Rafi Garcia Rafael@UrbanPoiema.org 

Facilities UPKeep Director Antonio Delvalle Anthony@UrbanPoiema.org 

Evangelism Evangelism Director Larissa Westbrook Larissa@UrbanPoiema.org 

Evangelism I <3 My City Coordinator Virginia Garcia Virginia@UrbanPoiema.org 

 


